RLNA-7-17-Generic-i6 Specifications may be subject to change 07/14/10
WORLD HQ: 1702L Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Tel: (408) 266-7404 FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com E-mail: sales@raditek.com
1 of 4
Electrical Specifications, TA = +25° C, Vs= +8V to +16V
Parameter  Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max. Units
Frequency Range  7-9 9-13 13-17 GHz
Gain  17.5 20.5  19 22  18 21  dB
Gain Variation Over Temperature   0.02 0.025  0.02 0.025  0.02 0.025 dB/ °C
Noise Figure   3 4.5  2.5 3  2 3 dB
Input Return Loss   8   10   10  dB
Output Return Loss   20   25   15  dB
Output Power for 1 dB
Compression (P1dB)
8 12  11 14  11 14  dBm
Saturated Output Power (Psat)   17   18   18  dBm
Output Third Order Intercept (IP3)   24   25   25  dBm
Supply Current  93   93   93  mA
Order Examples: RLNA-7-17-14dBm-i6
Description: (Low Noise Amplifier, 7-17 GHz, 14dBm Output Power)
Functional Diagram
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Bias Supply Voltage (Vs) -0.3 Vdc to +25 Vdc
RF Input Power (RFIN)  +10 dBm
Storage Temperature  -65 to +150 °C
Operating Temperature  -55 to +85 °C
Low Noise Amplifier
Wideband, 7-17GHz
Features:
 Noise Figure: 2 dB @ 16 GHz
 Gain: 22 dB
 P1dB Output Power: +14 dBm @ 16 GHz
 50 Ohm Matched Input/Output
 Regulated Supply
 Hermetically Sealed Module
 Field Replaceable SMA Connectors
 -55 to +85˚C Operating Temperature
SATCOM
Wideband LNA
RADITEK INC.
 Low Noise Amplifier code-i6
Wideband, 7-17GHz
RLNA-7-17-Generic-i6 Specifications may be subject to change 07/14/10
WORLD HQ: 1702L Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Tel: (408) 266-7404 FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com E-mail: sales@raditek.com
2 of 4
Package Informarion
NOTES:
1. PACKAGE, LEADS, COVER MATERIAL: KOVAR™
2. SPACER MATERIAL: ALUMINUM
3. PLATING: ELECTROLYTIC GOLD 50 MICROINCHES MIN., OVER
ELECTROLYTIC NICKEL 75 MICROINCHES MIN.
4. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES [MILLIMETERS].
5. TOLERANCES ±.005 [0.13] UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
6. FIELD REPLACEABLE SMA CONNECTORS.
TENSOLITE 5602 - 5CCSF OR EQUIVALENT.
7. TO MOUNT MODULE TO SYSTEM PLATFORM REPLACE 0 -80
HARDWARE WITH DESIRED MOUNTING SCREWS.
Package Type  C-1
Package Weight [1]  10.2 gms [2]
Spacer Weight  N/A
RADITEK INC.
 Low Noise Amplifier code-i6
Wideband, 7-17GHz
RLNA-7-17-Generic-i6 Specifications may be subject to change 07/14/10
WORLD HQ: 1702L Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Tel: (408) 266-7404 FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com E-mail: sales@raditek.com
3 of 4
RADITEK INC.
 Low Noise Amplifier code-i6
Wideband, 7-17GHz
RLNA-7-17-Generic-i6 Specifications may be subject to change 07/14/10
WORLD HQ: 1702L Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Tel: (408) 266-7404 FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com E-mail: sales@raditek.com
4 of 4
Pin Descriptions